01 FO:**0521** 

40.00 DA

05-26-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	3384 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  LEE BROTHERS FOODSERVICES, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Lee's Sandwiches International     Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Calirornia Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 6, 2004	Address:  Street Address: 5469 Vicenza Avenue,  City: San Jose State. CA Zip. 95138  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State California  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,348,594
Additional number(s) atta	ached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John J. Leavitt	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 420	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 777 North First Street	8. Deposit account number: 12-0765  Account Holder: John J. Leavit
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95112-6339	
DO NOT USE	
9. Signature.	
John J. Leavitt  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	granure  granue  Granu

05-20-2004

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #39

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, LEE BROTHERS FOODSERVICES, INC., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 640 North 9th Street, San Jose, CA 95112, is the owner of record of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,348,594 (Saigon Style Gourmet); and

Whereas, LEE'S SANDWICHES INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 5469 Vicenza Avenue, San Jose, CA 95138, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, LEE BROTHERS FOODSERVICES, INC. hereby sells and assigns, and does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said trademark; and in and to the registration of said trademark; including the right to renew said registration; and in and to Certificate of Registration No. 2,348,594 evidencing registration of said trademark; and in and to the right to secure registration of said trademark in all foreign countries; and in and to the right to sue for infringement of said trademark rights herein assigned, conveyed, and transferred.

The same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, for its and their own use and benefit, to the end of the term or terms for which said trademark registration is granted, re-issued, or renewed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LEE BROTHERS FOODSERVICES, INC. has caused its seal to be applied hereto and this instrument to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer.

LEE BROTHERS FOODSERVICES, INC.

By:

CHIEU VAN LE, President

Dated: May <u>6</u>, 2004

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Santa Clara

On this day of May, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared, CHIEU VAN LE, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATRICIA A. HANSEN
Commission # 1390060
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County

Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 14, 2006

TradeMarkAssign.wpd

ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0885